
 

 

September 29, 2019 Galatians: 2: 16-20  

15th Sunday After Pentecost Matthew 8:31 - 9:1 

Upcoming Services: 

 

Sun.  Sept. 29, 9:00 am.  -  Divine Liturgy, Hours at 8:45 

Sat.   Oct. 5,  6:00 pm.  -  Great Vespers 

Sun.  Oct. 6,  9:00 am.  -  Divine Liturgy, Hours at 8:45 

Sat.   Oct. 12, 6:00 pm.  -  Great Vespers 

Sun.  Oct. 13, 9:00 am.  -  Divine Liturgy, Hours at 8:45 

Mon.  Oct. 14, 9:30 am.  -  Divine Liturgy, Protection of the Mother of God 

Sat.   Oct. 19, 6:00 pm.  -  Great Vespers 

Sun.  Oct. 20, 9:00 am.  -  Divine Liturgy, Hours at 8:45 

 
______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______      ______       

 

 

Following Christ 

...following God’s Way is less about submission to an Authority, and more about faith, hope and 
love for a vulnerability that reverses all our expectations about who and what God is. (Jamie 
Moran, from Raising Lazarus: Integral Healing in Orthodox Christianity, p. 186) 

  

Birthdays: 

Sept. 29 - Lisa Trotto 
Oct. 1 -  Ambrose Kozlowski 

Upcoming Events: 

   Sun. Sept. 29 - Parish Meeting after Liturgy in 
                         the church hall 
Mon Oct. 7 - 7:00 pm - Fall Bazaar Planning mtg.  
Sat. Nov. 9 - Holy Ghost Fall bazaar 10 - 2pm 

Upcoming Bazaar Cooking Events: 

Mon.  Sept 30 – 6:30 pm. Nut Roll Prep  

Tues.  Oct. 1 – 8:30 am. Bake Nut Rolls  

Tues.  Oct 8 – 6:30 pm  Halupki Prep.  

Wed.  Oct  9 – 8:30 am. Halupki Making 

Fri.   Oct  11  - 8:00 am. Potato Prep.   

Sat.  Oct  12 – 8:30 am. Make Pierogies  

Fri.  Oct  18 – 6:30 pm.  Nut Roll Prep  

Sat. Oct. 19 – 8:30 am.  Bake Nut Rolls  

Fri.  Oct.  25 - 8:00 am. Potato prep. 

Sat. Oct.  26 - 8:30 am. Pierogies  

Tues.  Oct  29 – 6:30 pm.  Nut Roll Prep  

Wed. Oct. 30 – 8:30 am.  Bake Nut Rolls  

 
Food sales will be suspended as of October 1st 
until the Holiday Bazaar in November. 
Volunteering at 3 cooking sessions is required to 
be able to purchase food Fri. night and Sat. 
morning before the Bazaar. 

Panahyda 

There will be a 40th day Panahyda service for 
Salwa Hawa on October 6. 

 Holy Confession  
Confession will be heard by Father Nicholas after 
Vespers on Saturdays, no later than 8:30am on 
Sunday, and by pre-arrangement. 
 

Anniversaries: 

 Oct. 1 - Tom & Joan Leslie  

Weddings: 

Saturday October 5th - Matthew Mark Estes 
Sr., son of the late William and Betty Estes to 
Sherry Lynn Hostetter, daughter of Gerald 
and Dhelma Hostetter 

 Notices: 

Handmaiden of God and life-long parishioner 
Katie Peck fell asleep in the Lord on 
September 25th.  Funeral on Monday Sept. 
30th at Holy Ghost Church. 9-10am Family 
Visitation, 10-11am Public Visitation, 
Service11am. 

Sobor of the UOC of USA 
The 22nd Regular Sobor of the UOC of USA 
will be held in South Boundbrook, New 
Jersey, October 16-19.  Illaria Steele and Ron 
Hershey are selected as our delegates and 
Katie Thomas is the alternate.  
  

Soup of the Month 
We will have a soup of the month to benefit 
our church. September's soup is Chicken 
Corn Noodle. Quarts are available for sale 
and samples will part of the coffee hour. 

 Coffee Hour - We need families to sign up 
and host our Sunday Coffee Hour. 

 

September Charity 
Sneakers for Soldiers 

 

 

Bulletin Additions 
For bulletin additions contact Wesley Hatch by Friday 6 pm 
 

 
 

Reader Schedule: 

Sun Sept. 29 - Greg Kuzmenchuk 
Sun Oct.    6  - Cynthia Neff 
Sun Oct.  13  - Kurtis Lauser 
Sun Oct.  20  - Jim Hamer  

Prayer Corner:      

For the Health of:  Joe Domsohn Sr., Olga Ward, 
Erin Bove, Toby Seip, Richard Ziegler, Sandy 
Knisley, Peter Roccia, Chris Mican, Bill Hall, 
Karen, & Max Bostic 

https://www.amazon.com/Raising-Lazarus-Integral-Orthodox-Christianity/dp/1885652798

